
5. 2. 88 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 33/43

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 3541/87 of 25 November 1987 fixing lor
Great Britain the level of the variable slaughter premium for sheep and the amounts to be

charged on products leaving region 5

(OfficialJournal of the European Communities No L 336 of 26 November 1987)

On page 30, in Article 1 :

for : *61,269 ECU/ 100 kg',
read : '39,532 ECU/100 kg'.

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 3977/87 of 21 December 1987 fixing, for
certain fish stocks and groups of fish stocks, the total allowable catches for 1988 and

certain conditions under which they may be fished

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 375 of 31 December 1987)

On page 4, in the first indent of Article 6(1):
for : '50°30'N\
read : '55°30'N.'

On page 1 5, for the species Pollachius pollachius, in zone VII :

for : Belgie/Belgique
Danmark

read : 'Belgié/Belgique
Danmark'.

430 ,
430

On page 21 , for Trachurus spp. in zone VIII c :
for : '32 000',
read : '32 000 (*)\

On page 21 , for Trachurus spp., in zones IX, X ; COPACE 34.1.1 :
for : '50 000',
read : '50 000 (*)*.

On page 23, for the species Pleuronectes platessa, in zone III b, c, d :
for : '3 000',
read : '3 000 (").

On page 33, in the final indent of footnote (") :
for : "... to the coast . . .',
read : to the east . . .'.


